
 
Schedule for the Discussion/Survey Meeting on NORM/TENORM and Decommissioning/Clearance in Indonesia 

August 1-5, 2005 

Date Time Activity Person Involved/Contact 
Person Remarks 

31 July 2005 
Sunday 

19:55 Japanese team’s arrival at Jakarta Airport (JL-725) BATAN meets Japanese 
Team at 
the Airport  

 
 
 
Guest House of Serpong Site 

1 August 
2005 

Monday 
 

08:00 
09:30-10:15 

 
11:50-12:30 

 
12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:00 

 
15:00-16:10 

 
 

 
19:00 

Leave the Guest House 
Courtesy Call on BATAN Director  
 
Introduction of the Mission 
Aim of the Meeting 
Lunch Break 
Summary of TENORM Task result of 2003 and 2004 
Recent Status of TENORM Management in Japan 
Recent Status of TENORM Management in Indonesia 
(including regulatory matters) 
 
 
Dinner  

 
 
 
Prof. Toshiso Kosako 
Dr. Asmedi Suripto 
 
Prof. Toshiso Kosako 
Dr. Takeshi Iimoto 
Mr. Syarbaini  
 
 

at BATAN Headquarters in Jakarta 
at BATAN Serpong 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dinner Hosted by Japan 
Guest House of Serpong Site 

2 August 
2005 

Tuesday 
 

07:30 
09:20 
09:30 
09:50 
10:50 

12:00-12:30 
12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:25 

 
 
 
 

15:25-16:00 
 

 
16:00 
19:00 

Leave the Guest House 
Arrive at BAPETEN Headquarters in Jakarta City 
Introduction of the Mission 
Outline of TENORM Regulations in Indonesia 
Outline of TENORM Regulations in Japan 
Courtesy Call on BAPETEN Director 
Lunch Break 
Outline of Recent Regulatory Status for  
Decommissioning of Nuclear Related Facilities such as 
Research Reactor 
Status of Indonesia 
 
Introduction of Japanese Status for Implementation of    
Clearance Level for Nuclear Power Plants etc. 
 
Leave BAPETEN 
Arrive at the Guest House 
 
 
 

 
 
Prof. Toshiso Kosako 
Mr. Yus Rusdian Akhmad 
Dr. Takeshi Iimoto 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto 
Mr. Sudarto, 
Ms. Dahlia Sinaga 
 
Mr. Osamu Abe 
 
 
 
 

at BAPETEN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Guest House of Serpong Site 

A
ppendix 



Date Time Activity Person Involved/Contact 
Person Remarks 

3 August 
2005 

Wednesday 

09:00 
 

10:00 
 

11:55-12:30 
 
 

12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:30 

 
 
 

19:00 

Introduction of Status for Decommissioning of  
Japanese Research Reactors 
Introduction of Status for Decommissioning of 
Indonesian Nuclear Related Facilities 
Issues for Decommissioning Waste from Nuclear 
Related Facilities  
Low Level Waste Management in Japan 
Lunch Break 
Technical Visit at Serpong Site (Facility for 
Production of Fuel Elements and Research Reactor 
(RSG-GAS))   
 
Dinner  

Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto 
 
Mr. Mulyono Daryoko 
Mr. Iman Kuntoro 
 
Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto 
 
 

at BATAN Serpong 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dinner Hosted by BATAN 
Guest House of Serpong Site 

4 August 
2005 

Thursday 

 
 

07:00 
08:40 
10:00 
11:20 

 
11:30 
13:10 

 
 

 
14:15 

 
 

15:30 
16:50 
18:00 
19:20 
20:00 
22:00 

Technical Visit to PT. PETROKIMIA GRESIK  
(Surabaya)  
Leave Serpong 
Arrive at Soekarno Hatta Airport (CGK) 
Departure Time of GA-308 
Arrive at Surabaya Airport (SUB) 
 
Move to PT PETROKIMIA GRESIK 
Arrive at GRESIK 
Introduction of the Mission/Aim of the meeting 
General Information about Decommissioning and 
Issues to be solved 
Site Tour 
Discussion 
 
Leave GRESIK 
Arrive at Surabaya Airport (SUB) 
Departure Time of GA-325 for Jakarta 
Arrive at Soekarno Hatta Airport (CGK) 
Dinner at Appropriate Restaurant 
Return to Serpong 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Asmedi Suripto 
Mr. Mulyono Daryoko 
Dr. Djarot Wisnubroto 
Mr. Erwansyah Lubis 
 
 
 
 
 
Prof. Toshiso Kosako 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Guest House of Serpong Site 



Date Time Activity Person Involved/Contact 
Person Remarks 

5 August 
2005 

Friday 
 

08:45 
09:00-11:30 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
22:35 

Check-out and leave the Guest House 
Consolidation of Problem and Disputed Points 
How to solve the problem 
How to Co-operate this Task in the FNCA countries 
Wrap-Up Discussion/Meeting Minutes etc. 
Closing 
Leave BATAN Serpong 
 
 
 
 
 
Japanese team’s departure from Jakarta (JL-726)  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BATAN conduct Japanese 
Team to Airport 
 

 
at BATAN Serpong 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Indonesian Member List 
Discussion/Survey meeting on Decommissioning and Clearance 

In Indonesia 
1-5August 2005 

Name Organization 
  
Dr. Soedyartomo 
 Soentono 

Chairman of BATAN  

  
Dr. Hudi Hastowo Deputy Chairman of BATAN for 

Development of Nuclear Technology and Energy, 
FNCA Coordinator of Indonesia 

  
Dr. Karyono HS Deputy Chairman of BATAN for 

Development of Nuclear Fuel Cycle Technology 
  
Dr. Asmedi Suripto Director, Center for Development of 

Radioactive Waste Management, BATAN 
  
Dr. Djarot Sulistio 
Wisnubroto 

Head, Radwaste Treatment 
Technology Division, 
Center for Development of Radioactive Waste Management, 
BATAN  

  
Mr. Syarbaini   Center for Research and Development of Radiation Safety 

and Nuclear Bio-Medicine, BATAN 
  
Mr. Bunawas Center for Research and Development of Radiation Safety 

and Nuclear Bio-Medicine, BATAN 
  
Mr. Erwansyah Lubis Head, Environmental Monitoring 

Division, Center for Development of Radioactive Waste 
Management, BATAN 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Japanese Member List 
Discussion/Survey meeting on Decommissioning and Clearance 

In Indonesia 
 

Name Organization 
  

Prof. Toshiso Kosako Professor, 
Nuclear Professional School, 
Graduate School of Engineering, 
The University of Tokyo  

  
Dr. Takeshi Iimoto Research Associate, 

Department of Nuclear Engineering and Management,  
Graduate School of Engineering, 
The University of Tokyo  

  
Mr. Osamu Abe Manager,  

Radioactive Waste Management 
Department,  
Takizawa Laboratory, 
Japan Radioisotope Association (JRIA) 

  
Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto Group Leader, 

Decommissioning and Waste 
Management Technology Division, 
Radioactive Waste Management and 
Nuclear Facility Decommissioning 
Technology Center (RANDEC)    

  
Mr. Shinichi Fukuda Project Manager, 

Asia Cooperation Center, 
Japan Atomic Industrial Forum, Inc. 
(JAIF) 

 
 
 


