Schedule for the Discussion/Survey Meeting on NORM/TENORM and Decommissioning/Clearance in Indonesia August 1-5, 2005

Date	Time	Activity	Person Involved/Contact	Remarks
		·	Person	Kemarks
31 July 2005	19:55	Japanese team's arrival at Jakarta Airport (JL-725)	BATAN meets Japanese	
Sunday			Team at	
			the Airport	
				Guest House of Serpong Site
1 August	08:00	Leave the Guest House		at BATAN Headquarters in Jakarta
2005	09:30-10:15	Courtesy Call on BATAN Director		at BATAN Serpong
Monday				
	11:50-12:30	Introduction of the Mission	Prof. Toshiso Kosako	
	12 20 12 20	Aim of the Meeting	Dr. Asmedi Suripto	
	12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	D CT 1: IZ 1	
	13:30-15:00	Summary of TENORM Task result of 2003 and 2004	Prof. Toshiso Kosako	
	15.00 16.10	Recent Status of TENORM Management in Japan	Dr. Takeshi Iimoto	
	15:00-16:10	Recent Status of TENORM Management in Indonesia	Mr. Syarbaini	
		(including regulatory matters)		Dinner Hosted by Japan
				Guest House of Serpong Site
	19:00	Dinner		duest flouse of scripolig site
2 August	07:30	Leave the Guest House		at BAPETEN
2005	09:20	Arrive at BAPETEN Headquarters in Jakarta City		at DAI LILIV
Tuesday	09:30	Introduction of the Mission	Prof. Toshiso Kosako	
1 deserty	09:50	Outline of TENORM Regulations in Indonesia	Mr. Yus Rusdian Akhmad	
	10:50	Outline of TENORM Regulations in Japan	Dr. Takeshi Iimoto	
	12:00-12:30	Courtes y Call on BAPETEN Director		
	12:30-13:30	Lunch Break		
	13:30-15:25	Outline of Recent Regulatory Status for		
		Decommissioning of Nuclear Related Facilities such as		
		Research Reactor	Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto	
		Status of Indonesia	Mr. Sudarto,	
			Ms. Dahlia Sinaga	
	15:25-16:00	Introduction of Japanese Status for Implementation of		
		Clearance Level for Nuclear Power Plants etc.	Mr. Osamu Abe	
	16:00	Leave BAPETEN		
	19:00	Arrive at the Guest House		
				Guest House of Serpong Site

Date	Time	Activity	Person Involved/Contact Person	Remarks
3 August 2005	09:00	Introduction of Status for Decommissioning of Japanese Research Reactors	Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto	at BATAN Serpong
Wednesday	10:00	Introduction of Status for Decommissioning of Indonesian Nuclear Related Facilities	Mr. Mulyono Daryoko Mr. Iman Kuntoro	
	11:55-12:30	Issues for Decommissioning Waste from Nuclear Related Facilities Low Level Waste Management in Japan	Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto	
	12:30-13:30 13:30-15:30	Lunch Break Technical Visit at Serpong Site (Facility for Production of Fuel Elements and Research Reactor (RSG-GAS))		
	19:00	Dinner		Dinner Hosted by BATAN Guest House of Serpong Site
4 August 2005		Technical Visit to PT. PETROKIMIA GRESIK (Surabaya)	Dr. Asmedi Suripto Mr. Mulyono Daryoko	
Thursday	07:00	Leave Semong	Dr. Djarot Wisnubroto	
Thuisday	08:40	Arrive at Soekarno Hatta Airport (CGK)	Mr. Erwansyah Lubis	
	10:00	Departure Time of GA-308		
	11:20	Arrive at Surabaya Airport (SUB)		
	11:30 13:10	Move to PT PETROKIMIA GRESIK Arrive at GRESIK Introduction of the Mission/Aim of the meeting General Information about Decommissioning and	Prof. Toshiso Kosako	
	14:15	Issues to be solved Site Tour Discussion		
	15:30 16:50 18:00 19:20 20:00 22:00	Leave GRESIK Arrive at Surabaya Airport (SUB) Departure Time of GA-325 for Jakarta Arrive at Soekarno Hatta Airport (CGK) Dinner at Appropriate Restaurant Return to Serpong		
				Guest House of Serpong Site

Date	Time	Activity	Person Involved/Contact Person	Remarks
5 August 2005 Friday	08:45 09:00-11:30	Check-out and leave the Guest House Consolidation of Problem and Disputed Points How to solve the problem How to Co-operate this Task in the FNCA countries Wrap-Up Discussion/Meeting Minutes etc. Closing Leave BATAN Serpong		at BATAN Serpong
	22:35	Japanese team's departure from Jakarta (JL-726)	BATAN conduct Japanese Team to Airport	

Indonesian Member List

Discussion/Survey meeting on Decommissioning and Clearance In Indonesia

1-5August 2005

Name	Organization
Dr. Soedyartomo Soentono	Chairman of BATAN
Dr. Hudi Hastowo	Deputy Chairman of BATAN for Development of Nuclear Technology and Energy, FNCA Coordinator of Indonesia
Dr. Karyono HS	Deputy Chairman of BATAN for Development of Nuclear Fuel Cycle Technology
Dr. Asmedi Suripto	Director, Center for Development of Radioactive Waste Management, BATAN
Dr. Djarot Sulistio Wisnubroto	Head, Radwaste Treatment Technology Division, Center for Development of Radioactive Waste Management, BATAN
Mr. Syarbaini	Center for Research and Development of Radiation Safety and Nuclear Bio-Medicine, BATAN
Mr. Bunawas	Center for Research and Development of Radiation Safety and Nuclear Bio-Medicine, BATAN
Mr. Erwansyah Lubis	Head, Environmental Monitoring Division, Center for Development of Radioactive Waste Management, BATAN

Japanese Member List

Discussion/Survey meeting on Decommissioning and Clearance In Indonesia

Name	Organization
Prof. Toshiso Kosako	Professor, Nuclear Professional School, Graduate School of Engineering, The University of Tokyo
Dr. Takeshi Iimoto	Research Associate, Department of Nuclear Engineering and Management, Graduate School of Engineering, The University of Tokyo
Mr. Osamu Abe	Manager, Radioactive Waste Management Department, Takizawa Laboratory, Japan Radioisotope Association (JRIA)
Dr. Yoshiaki Sakamoto	Group Leader, Decommissioning and Waste Management Technology Division, Radioactive Waste Management and Nuclear Facility Decommissioning Technology Center (RANDEC)
Mr. Shinichi Fukuda	Project Manager, Asia Cooperation Center, Japan Atomic Industrial Forum, Inc. (JAIF)